Linie 25 Langquaid - Schierling - Eggmuhl Bhf. (- Neutraubling/Rgbg)

Umleitungsfahrplan ab 25. August 2025 (Sperrung Landshuter Str. Alteglofsheim)

Zone | Samstag

5a | Langquaid Wendeplatz 05.50 ~— 08.27 10.27 12.27 14.27 16.27 18.27 20.27
5a | Langquaid Rottenburger Str. 05.51 — 08.28 10.28 12.28 14.28 16.28 18.28 20.28
5a | Langquaid Marktplatz 05.52 — 08.29 10.29 12.29 14.29 16.29 18.29 20.29
5a | Langquaid Leierndorfer Str. 05.53 — 08.30 10.30 12.30 14.30 16.30 18.30 20.30
5a | Oberleierndorf 05.54 — 08.31 10.31 12.31 14.31 16.31 18.31 20.31
5a | Niederleierndorf Weinbergstr. 05.55 — 08.32 10.32 12.32 14.32 16.32 18.32 20.32
5a | Niederleierndorf Feuerwehrhaus 05.56 — 08.33 10.33 12.33 14.33 16.33 18.33 20.33
5a | Schierling Leierndorfer Str. 06.01 08.02 08.38 10.38 12.38 14.38 16.38 18.38 20.38
5a | Schierling Antonileit'n

5a | Schierling Rathaus 06.02 08.03 08.39 10.39 12.39 14.39 16.39 18.39 20.39
5a | Schierling Abzw. Bahnhof 06.04 08.05 08.41 10.41 12.41 14.41 16.41 18.41 20.41
5a | Schierling StifterstraBe 06.05 08.07 08.42 10.42 12.42 14.42 16.42 18.42 20.42
5a | Schierling Mannsdorfer Str. 06.06 08.08 08.43 10.43 12.43 14.43 16.43 18.43 20.43
5a | Schierling Buchhausener Str. 06.07 08.09 08.44 10.44 12.44 14.44 16.44 18.44 20.44
5a | Schierling BayWa 06.08 08.10 08.45 10.45 12.45 14.45 16.45 18.45 20.45
5a | Schierling Spitzwegstrae 06.09 08.11 08.46 10.46 12.46 14.46 16.46 18.46 20.46
5a | Walkenstetten 06.11 08.13 08.48 10.48 12.48 14.48 16.48 18.48 20.48

5a/5b | Buchhausen Ortsmitte
5a | Abzw. Oberdeggenbach

5a | Eggmuhl Bahnhof 06.15 08.15 08.52 10.52 12.52 14.52 16.52 18.52 20.52
5a | Zug Eggmdhl ab|06.20 08.20 08.57 10.57 12.57 14.57 16.57 18.57 20.57
4 | Zug Hagelstadt an|06.26 08.26
2 | Zug Obertraubling an|06.34 08.34
1 | Zug Regensburg Hbf an|06.41 08.41 09.12 11.12 13.12 15.12 17.12 19.12 21.12

5a | Eggmuhl Bahnhof — — — — — — _ _ -
5a | Eggmihl Zaitzkofener Str. — — — — — — — _ _
5a | Eggmuhl Seniorenheim — — - = — _ _ _ _
5a | Abzw. Oberdeggenbach — — — — — — — — _
5a/5b | Buchhausen Ortsmitte — — — — = — — _ _

4 | Abzw. Héhenberg — — — — — — - _ _

4 | Abzweigung Einhausen = — — - = — _ _ _

4 | Hagelstadt Bahnhof — — — — — — _ _ _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim Landshuter Str. — — — — — — — _ _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim RingstraBe — — — — — — — - _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim Schlossblick = — — - = — _ _ _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim Am Schlosshof (Ersatz-Hst) — — — — — — — _ _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim Buchenweg (Ersatz-Hst) = = — = — _ _ _ _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim A.-Kolping-Str. — — — — — — — - _
Koéfering Abzw. Bahnhof = = — — - = — — _
Kofering (B 15) — — — — — — — _ _
Kofering Waldbreite — — — — — — _ _ _
Mangolding Feuerwehr — — — — — - _ _ _
Obertraubling Kreuzung B15 (4) - = = — — = = — _
Obertraubling Abzw. Bahnhof — — — — — — — _ _
Obertraubling Realschule = - — - - = — _ _
Obertraubling Realsch./Walhallastr. — — — — — — - _ _
Neutraubling Abzw. Harting - = = — — - = — _
Neutraubling Rathaus — — — — — — — — _
Neutraubling Hartinger StraBBe — = — — - = — _ _
Neutraubling Zwickauer StraB3e (1) — — — — — — — — _
Neutraubling Realschule = = — — - = — _ _
Neutraubling Haidauer StraBBe (2) — — — — — — - _ _
Neutraubling Am Weiheracker = = — — - = — _ _
Neutraubling Am Braunfeld — — — — — — — — _
Neutraubling KeplerstraBe (Ersatz-Hst.) = = — = — _ _ _ _
Neutraubling BorsigstraBe (Ersatz-Hst.) — — — — — — — - _
Neutraubling Aussiger StraBe - = - — - - = — _
Neutraubling Feuerwehr — — — — — — — — _
Harting BMW Tor 2 = — — - = — _ _ _
Harting BMW Ausbildungszentrum — — — — — — — — —
1/2 | Harting Frachtpostzentrum — — — — — — — _ _
1 Rgbg. Siemensstr./Continental — — — — — — — _ _
Regensburg Bajuwarenstra3e — — — — — — — _ -
Regensburg ZeiBstraBe — — — — — — - _ _
Rgbg. Krankenhaus St. Josef = — — — = — _ _ _
Rgbg. SafferlingstraBe (2) — — — — — — — — _
Rgbg Herm.-Geib-Str. — — - = — _ _ _ _
Regensburg Stobausplatz (3) — — — — — — — - _
Regensburg Hauptbahnhof (CO) = = — — — _ _ _ _
Regensburg Hauptbahnhof (B8) - — — — — — — - _

@ w w
INIFNIIN

LV IEE I \C N \C I \C T \C I \C I \C N \C I \C I \C TR \© N \C N \S IR VN )

"
SRS

JEO O PO U I




Linie 25 (Rgbg/Neutraubling -) Eggmunhl Bhf. - Schierling - Langquaid

Umleitungsfahrplan ab 25. August 2025 (Sperrung Landshuter Str. Alteglofsheim)

Zone | Samstag

Regensburg Hauptbahnhof (C8)
Regensburg Stobausplatz (2) — — — — — — - — _
Rgbg Herm.-Geib-Str. — — - = — — _ _ _
Rgbg. Safferlingstrae (1) — — — — — — — - _
Rgbg. Krankenhaus St. Josef = — — - = — — _ _
Regensburg ZeiBstraBe — — — — — — — _ _
Regensburg Bajuwarenstrae = = — — - = — _ _
Regensburg BenzstraBBe — — — — — — - _ _
1/2 | Burgweinting Kirche = — — - = — _ _ _
1/2 | Burgw. Friedrich-Viehbacher-Allee — — — — — — — _ _
1/2 | Burgweinting Bahnhof (2) = = — — - = — _ _
1/2 | Harting JunkersstraBe — — — — — — - _ _
1/2 | Harting Max-Planck-StraBe = — — - = — _ _ _
1/2 | Harting Friedhof — — — — — — - _ _
1/2 | Harting Kirche — — — — — — _ _ _
1/2 | Harting Wendeplatz — — — — — — - _ _
1/2 | Harting Herbert-Quandt-Allee = — — - = — _ _ _
Neutraubling Abzw. Harting — — — — — — — - _
Neutraubling Feuerwehr = = — — - = — _ _
Neutraubling Aussiger StraBe — — — — — — — - _
Neutraubling Rathaus — — — — — — _ _ _
Neutraubling Marktplatz — — — — — — — - _
Neutraubling Neudeker StraBe — — — — — — — _ -
Neutraubling Realschule — — — — — — — — _
Neutraubling Haidauer StraB3e (2) - = = — — = - — _
Neutraubling KeplerstraBe (Ersatz-Hst.) — — — — — — — — _
Neutraubling Zwickauer StraB3e (2) - = = — — = = — _
Neutraubling Hartinger StraBe — — — — — — — - _
Obertraubling Realschule = = — — - = — _ _
Obertraubling Realsch./Walhallastr. — — — — — — - _ _
Obertraubling Abzw. Bahnhof = — — - = — _ _ _
Obertraubling Kreuzung B15 (2) — — — — — — — - _
Kofering Waldbreite — — — — — — _ _ _
3/4 | Kéfering (B 15) — — — — — — — — _
3/4 | Kéfering Abzw. Bahnhof — — — — — — — _ _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim A.-Kolping-Str. — — — — — — — - _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim Buchenweg (Ersatz-Hst) - = = — - - = — _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim Am Schlosshof (Ersatz-Hst) — — — — — — — — _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim Schlossblick = — — - = — _ _ _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim Landshuter Str. — — — — — — — _ _
3/4 | Alteglofsheim RingstraBe = = — — - = — _ _
4 | Hagelstadt Bahnhof — — — — — — _ _ _
4 | Abzweigung Einhausen = — — - = — _ _ _
4 | Abzw. Héhenberg — — — — — — - — _
5a/5b | Buchhausen Ortsmitte — — — - = — _ _ _
5a | Abzw. Oberdeggenbach — — — — — — — — _
5a | Eggmuhl Seniorenheim = — = — — _ _ _ _
5a | Eggmuhl Zaitzkofener Str. — — — — — — — _ _
5a | Eggmuhl Bahnhof — — — — — — _ _ _

A4 4 a4 a4 a g o

AT LG\ R I \C R \C R \C T \C N\ N\ \C I \C IR\ T \© I S

w
=

1| Zug Regensburg Hbf ab|07.20 08.46 10.46 12.46 14.46 16.46 18.46 20.46
2 | Zug Obertraubling ab|07.26

4 | Zug Hagelstadt ab|07.34

5a | Zug Eggmiihl an|07.39 09.01 11.01 13.01 15.01 17.01 19.01 21.01
5a | Eggmuhl Bahnhof 07.44 08.15 09.06 11.06 13.06 15.06 17.06 19.06 21.06
5a | Walkenstetten 07.45 09.07 11.07 13.07 15.07 17.07 19.07 21.07
5a | Schierling Spitzwegstra3e 07.46 09.08 11.08 13.08 15.08 17.08 19.08 21.08
5a | Schierling BayWa 11.09 13.09 15.09 17.09 19.09 21.09
5a | Schierling Buchhausener Str. 11.10 13.10 15.10 17.10 19.10 21.10
5a | Schierling Mannsdorfer Str. 11.11 13.11 15.11 17.11 19.11 21.11
5a | Schierling StifterstraBe 11.12 13.12 15.12 17.12 19.12 21.12
5a | Schierling Abzw. Bahnhof 11.13 13.13 15.13 17.13 19.13 21.13
5a | Schierling Rathaus 07.49 09.11 11.14 13.14 15.14 17.14 19.14 21.14
5a | Schierling Leierndorfer Str. 07.50 09.12 11.15 13.15 15.15 17.15 19.15 21.15
5a | Niederleierndorf Feuerwehrhaus — 09.17 11.20 13.20 15.20 17.20 19.20 21.20
5a | Niederleierndorf Weinbergstr. - 09.18 11.21 13.21 15.21 17.21 19.21 21.21
5a | Oberleierndorf — 09.20 11.22 13.22 15.22 17.22 19.22 21.22
5a | Langquaid Leierndorfer Str. — 09.22 11.24 13.24 15.24 17.24 19.24 21.24
5a | Langquaid Marktplatz — 09.23 11.25 13.25 15.25 17.25 19.25 21.25
5a | Langquaid Rottenburger Str. - 09.24 11.26 13.26 15.26 17.26 19.26 21.26

5a | Langquaid Wendeplatz — 08.27 09.25 11.27 13.27 15.27 17.27 19.27 21.27




	12-25-25j-52-H/R
	Linie 25
	Langquaid - Schierling - Eggmühl Bhf. (- Neutraubling/Rgbg)
	Samstag

	(Rgbg/Neutraubling -) Eggmühl Bhf. - Schierling - Langquaid
	Samstag



